30
B
C
F
G
1
1
2

on
ta
ct
 T
ip
s
45mm (1.77”)
Ø
1
0
m
m
M
1
0
XP3003-12* 1.2mm (.045”) CuCrZr
XP3003-13 1.3mm (.052”) CuCrZr
XP3003-14 1.4mm (.055”) CuCrZr
XP3003-16 1.6mm (1/6”) CuCrZr
XP3003-18 1.8mm (.071”) CuCrZr
XP3003-20 2.0mm (5/64”) CuCrZr
XP3003-24 2.4mm (3/32”) CuCrZr
XP3003-12A 1.2mm (.045”) CuCrZr, Al
D
iff
us
er

Ø
2
7
m
m
B
or
e
Ø
2
1
m
m
75mm (2.95”)
3mm (1/8”) tip recess
XP3002-13 Tapered 13mm (1/2”)
XP3002-16 Conical 16mm (5/8”)
XP3002-19 Cylindrical 19mm (3/4”)
E
xt
en
de
d
N
oz
zl
es
Ø
2
7
m
m
B
or
e
Ø
2
1
m
m
79mm (3.11”)
6.5mm (1/4”) tip recess
XP3002-16L Conical Ext 16mm (5/8”)
XP3002-19L Cylindrical Ext 19mm (3/4”)
Roll Marking
All Parweld consumables are roll marked to enable
you to identify genuine Parweld product.
Ta
pe
re
d
C
on
ta
ct
 T
ip
s
60mm (2.36”)
Ø
1
0
m
m
M
1
0
Stock Code Wire Size Material
XP3003-12T 1.2mm (.045”) CuCrZr
XP3003-13T 1.3mm (.052”) CuCrZr
XP3003-14T 1.4mm (.055”) CuCrZr
XP3003-16T 1.6mm (1/16”) CuCrZr
XP3003-18T 1.8mm (.071”) CuCrZr
XP3003-20T 2.0mm (5/64”) CuCrZr
XP3003-24T 2.4mm (3/32”) CuCrZr
H
ea
d
A

90mm (3.54”)
Ø
2
7
m
m
Ø
2
1
m
m
B
or
e
Stock Code Style Bore
XP3002-10T Tapered 10mm (3/8”